## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/09/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sonke Siegfriedsen	11/15/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AERODYN ENERGIESYSTEME GMBH	
Street Address:	Provianthausstrasse 9	
Internal Address:	D-24768	
City:	Rendsburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11621227

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (727)545-1595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (727) 546-0660

Email: Iraffin@tampabay.rr.com
Correspondent Name: Herbert William Larson
Address Line 1: 11199 69th Street North
Address Line 2: LARSON & LARSON, PA
Address Line 4: Largo, FLORIDA 33773-5504

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 195.68

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Herbert W. Larson

Total Attachments: 2

source=195\_68\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018730 FRAME: 0295

500204560

\$40.00

source=195\_68\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018730 FRAME: 0296

### Practitioner's Docket No. 195.68

For:

U.S. Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventor

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Sönke Siegfriedsen

Dahmweg 2 D-25878 Drage, Germany Nationality: Germany

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

#### **AERODYN ENERGIESYSTEME GmbH**

Provianthausstrasse 9
D-24768 Rendsburg, Germany
Nationality: Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# WIND ENERGY SYSTEM WITH A FULLY INTEGRATED MACHINE ASSEMBLY

and which is found in U.S. patent application executed on <u>6,109/67</u> and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 018730 FRAME: 0297 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature of: Sönke Siegfriedsen

PATENT REEL: 018730 FRAME: 0298

**RECORDED: 01/09/2007**